

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

**MAIN CASE No. W.A.Nos.1246, 1235, 1236, 1238, 1239, 1240, 1318, 1339, 1350,
1358 of 2025 and WA.No.9 of 2026**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	09.02.2026	<u>DEV,J & SS,J</u> Learned Government Pleaders appearing for the Agriculture and Animal Husbandry Departments placed oral and written instructions received from their Departments before this Court. After hearing the learned counsel for the appellants, it appears the Secretaries of those two Departments are making attempts to place false information before this Court, which is a serious issue. This Court instructed the learned Government Pleaders to give proper advice to their clients to enable them to take appropriate action, in accordance with law, and place it before this Court by the next date of hearing. List on 16.02.2026. _____ DEV, J _____ SS,J PKR	