

35 to 50

**W.A.Nos.1246, 1235, 1236, 1238, 1239, 1240, 1318, 1339,
1350 & 1358 of 2025 and 9, 13, 231, 323, 5606 & 5683 of
2026**

Kuruba Gopal

Vs

The State Of Andhra Pradesh & Others

Present:- Mr. Srinivasa Rao Bodduluri, Advocate for
appellant in W.A.Nos.1246 & 1235 of 2025.

Ms. Kavitha Gottipati, Advocate for appellant
in W.A.Nos.1236, 1238, 1239, 1240 & 1318 of
2025 and 5606 of 2026.

Mr. V. Sai Kumar, Advocate for appellant in
W.A.Nos.1339, 1350 & 1358 of 2025 and 9 & 231
of 2026.

Mr. G. Raju, Assistant Government
Pleader for Services-I.

Mr. E. Sambasiva Pratap, Additional Advocate
General.

Ms. S. Pranathi, Advocate for respondents.

For orders on 16.04.2026, with liberty to learned counsel to make any additional arguments, as requested.

Photo copy of the order be placed on file of connected case.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE

Date: 06.04.2026
ANS